Scrip Code:532843 

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 30 and 51 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations 2015 (SEBI Listing Regulations) 

Dear Sir/ Ma’am,  

This is in reference to the change in certain terms of already listed 1,55,000 (One Lakh Fifty Five Thousand) secured, 
senior, rated, listed, rupee denominated, redeemable, non-convertible debentures (hereinafter referred to as 
“Debentures”) of face value of INR 1,00,000 (Rupees One Lakh only) each, aggregating to INR 1550,00,00,000 
(Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty Crores only), issued on a private placement basis to Eligible Investors

[...]

Brief of the key changes are Annexed as Annexure- I.  

Thanking you, 
Yours sincerely, 
For Fortis Healthcare Limited 

Satyendra Chauhan 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 
M. No. – A14783 

Encl: as above  

Annexure- I  

S No. Conditions Existing Proposed 

1 Spread means 192 (one hundred ninety two) basis 
points  

means: (i) for the period prior to the First Interest Reset Date, 
192 (one hundred ninety two) basis points, and (ii) for the 
period on and from the First Interest Rest Date, 150 (one 
hundred fifty) basis points 

2 Reduction in 
Arranger and 
Structuring Bank 
Fees 

45 bps p.a. for The Honkong and Shanghai 
Banking Corporation Limited, Mumbai and